the above floor price determined in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations. The Board found it

justified considering current scenario of the Company etc.

The Link of valuation reports link is www.shaktipresalimited.com

viii) The intent of Promoter(s)/Director(s)/Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe to the offer and
contribution being made by the promoters or directors either as part of the offer or separately in
furtherance of objects:

Promoters of the issuer does not intends to subscribe to the Offer. Further as on the date of this
notice the promoters or directors does not intent to contribute for the furtherance of the objects.

ix) Pre and Post Preferential issue Shareholding pattern of the Company

The Equity Warrants are proposed to be allotted to the Non-promoters/Public. Details of
shareholding of the Promoters and Non-promoters in the Company, prior to and after the proposed
Preferential Issue, are as under:

Category of Investor Pre-Issue Equity Shares Post Issue Equity Shares
Total No. of

Shares
% Of Total

Shares
Total No. of

Shares
% of Total

Shares
Promoters and Promoter Group

Holding
  -

Indian Promoters/Promoter Group

Individuals / HUF 1003717 28.51 1003717 7.42
Bodies Corporate 683058 19.40 683058 5.05

Sub Total 1686775 47.92 1686775 12.48
Foreign Promoters/Promoter Group -  -

Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

1686775 47.92 1686775 12.48

Non-Promoters shareholding

Institutions -
Banks / Other FI 4260 0.12 4260 0.03

Sub Total 4260 0.12 4260 0.03
Central Government / State

Government(s)

State Government / Governor 83146 2.36 83146 0.61

Sub Total 83146 2.36 83146 0.61
Non- Institutions
Bodies Corporate 153916 4.37 153916 1.14

Resident Individuals 1417535 40.27 11417535 84.45
NRIs 15231 0.43 15231 0.11

Any other 159337 4.53 159337 1.18
Sub Total 1746019 49.60 11746019 86.88

Total Non-Promoters’ 1833425 52.08 11833425 87.52
Shareholding

GRAND TOTAL 3520200 100.00 13520200 100.00

Note:

1) The Pre-Issue Shareholding Pattern is based on Benpos as on Friday, August 26, 2025.
2) *The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of equity

and warrants and consequent allotment of the equity shares of the Company
3) The post issue shareholding pattern, in the above table has been prepared on the basis that

the proposed allottee(s) will subscribe to all the 1,00,00,000 Equity Warrants which gets
converts into Equity Shares. In the event for any reason, the proposed allottee(s) do not or
are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares they intent to do so, the
shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.